8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-18-009552 18JUN2018 | AW | GB
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR 3015750 oczors Twen Tes
D ECR-18-018351 23NOvV2018 | FL CT
2150401 -1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL F | ECR-19-000479 U201 | FL| CT
2150401-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T7-2150401-1 E TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150401-2 E TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150401-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- -] - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- -] - 1803259-1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- -] - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 1 W ] 2119082-7 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
CRIMP ST7F TYPE - 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N -t 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE | 2.54 mm [.100] F
TNSOT3 56w T 1207 = R 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- -] - 2063440~ 1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLAégsgggiEIONS L] =Lt 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
-2 -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 177
- |REF|REFREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - 240638-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- -] - 3-23627-17 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -1 3131 3|3 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 109
TERMINAL NAME: 250 (6.3) SERIES FLAG POS. LOCK i I I R O O O 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 105
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——=T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S A A I c-18032-5 | SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M> X 20.0 104
5.00-6.00 mm [.197-.236 INJ @2.20-3.30 mm [.087-.130 IN] S A A A 1" c079385°6 | 5CR, BASC, Rofs (M4 X T0) )3
TERMINAL (0] 114-20083 - - -l 22272 2168083-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 10.0 39
APPUCAHON -l 212|272 21684001 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 36
SPECIFICATION (B) 114-20080 -l 212127 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 39
- 1-2168083-3 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 33
TERMINALS APPLIED EEREEEEE 155888- 5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B A A I R A 2-2168083-1 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 25 &0
(A) 9268201 (A) 926820-4 (A) 926820-7 -] 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
(A) 926820-2 (A) 926820-5 (A) 926820-8 - 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE /0
(A) 926820-3 (A) 926820-6 (B) 282349-1 - | T 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-l 212|272 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- v 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1 1 W 1 224716-6 PAWL, FEED 58&
WIRE ) iEiJ CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -2l 21272 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
SIZE r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -l - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 5]
1 50mm? 1.60+/-0.03 [.063+/-.001] 5.7 S S - O N % 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
1.00mm?2 1 45+4/-0.03 [.057+/-.001] 7.3 -l - -] 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
0.75mm?2 1.354/-0.03 [.053+/-.001] 9.0 i R I T R 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
6\ 0.50mm?2 1.27+/-0.03 [.050+/-.001] 10.3 - | | 1 1 1-2119655-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
b 1803517-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
- T 2-2079383-0 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 35) 4
-l 22272 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
1] N 2217981-1 | BLOCK, BASE 37
-l 22272 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
- 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 28
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 1 1 690455-9 STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 2!
1?& REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S T el o A S[U DUt =
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. : -l 212|272 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
- v 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 20
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, N 662657 - STRIP, GUIDE, REAR 16
1?& CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S N L I 090436 ] CHONT STRIP GUIDE 18
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -4 4] 4] 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (N
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 14
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N T 2217983-1 PLATE, SHEAR 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | RN 6-22219-4 SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
Zﬁl WIRE RANGE 0.5mm2 IS NOT CAPABLE FOR FORE MONITORING. i B B |7 506889°6 o107, SHEAR ]
IF CRIMP FORCE MONITORING IS ESSENTIAL, 0.5mm2 IS NOT S I I R - - 10
ALLOWED FOR THIS TERMINAL. THIS WAS TAKEN FROM TERMINAL N - 662631 -1 SHEAR. FLOATING 9
DRAWING . N 22 1] 2217984-1 ANVIL 8
N -] 6626301 BLADE, FRONT SLUG |
- T 6626322 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 6
N -] 662630-2 BLADE, FRONT SLUG 5
FWARNING - v 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N1 T2 2 1 [ 2 1633961-3 | CRIMPER. INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NN 4155888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N Tl [ 1] 456407-8 | CRINPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
REFER TO THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -TT-T72-71-2] -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION !
ST 10 CHANGE Ao P CotTeolly e Buc iEE TG Snck 4o | DWA c0JANZOT4 — TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: SL?EEZA ZOJANEOWA % /Z/—/E/ HWHSburg’ PAYHWOS?3608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 20JAN20 14 |NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON m e s o e Decon bod Teed
Lele L Applicator
S h me O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @GZ%EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1] 00778 [C=2150401 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

oL b [YPE
MECHANLTCAL

44 25£0.05

RAM SE [ -UP

CAM POSTTTONS

0
il %

r. SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST %vas}o;.smﬁﬁwﬂéw DW}Q STAKEM EOJANEOWA (D) TE COHHGCMVHY

’ S l ) \\L CHéh BATLEY 20JANZOTA —>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
7 W’ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD COJANZO T4 [NaME
‘ mm T. ELBIN Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE \40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE AT L A N T I C v E R S I ON ?Etg i: PPPPPPPPPPP App\icqfor
ECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @JE:}%E v -
MECHANICAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N : ) e e
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2}5040}
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F po ? OF4 REV F

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150401 -1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150401-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150401-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICATOR DATA -] - 1803259-1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-] 2119082-7 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT Yy
NP b LIPE -] 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
IWNISRUEL égg i Hggi E NEEERE 2119083-1 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
: : - -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
AP R sy o (@ HERE 2063440-1 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
-2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
- REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B | B 51106412 FEED CAM. ALR FEED 157
TERMINAL NAME: 250 (6.3) SERIES FLAG POS. LOCK - -] 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 2-2119655-0 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 147
5.00-6.00 mm [.197-.236 IN] @D2.20-3.30 mm [.087- 130 IN] -] 1803518-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
(A) 114-20083 - - -1 - 3-23627-T PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
XEEMM%ION -1 313 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 109
SPECIFICATION (B) 114-20080 - - -] 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 105
-1 27 1-2079383-6 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 10) 93
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I N 2168083- 4 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 10.0 89
(A) 9268201 (A) 926820-4 (A) 926820-7 -1 2] 72 2168400- 1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 86
(A) 926820-2 (A) 926820-> (A) 926820-8 - 2] 2168083~ | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 85
(A) 926820-3 (A) 926820-6 (B) 282349-1 -] 1-2168083-3 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 83
-] 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
-] 2-2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 25 80
- 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE Ly | CRIMP HEIGHT F| CRIMP HEIGHT — c119791-9 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE [0
STZE = om [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING R 2119740- 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
T 50mm? U 604/-0 03 L 063+/- 0017 5 7 -2 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
1. 00mm2 1.45+/-0.03 [.057+/-.001] 7.3 - 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 o9
0. 75mm? 1.35+/-0.03 [.053+/-.001] 9.0 - 224716-6 PAWL, FEED 038
6\ 0.50mm2 1. 27+/-0.03 [.050+/-.001] 10.3 - | 2|7 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
-] 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 51
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 2-2079383-0 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 35) 41
[ 1] -2 ]2 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
- W W 221171981 -1 BLOCK, BASE 37
-1 272 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 23
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND L CELLERR o [HIPPER, THONL GRS TIHG e/
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ -] 2217982-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
-2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 1 1 240797 -1 DRAG, TERMINAL 20
Lﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE sl 66260171 SIRIP, GUIDE, REAR 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -1 690438~ 1 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 18
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ 1 [ 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 14
5 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 15; - 2211983~ 1 PLATE, SHEAR 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 6-22279-4 SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
Zﬁl WIRE RANGE 0.5mm2 IS NOT CAPABLE FOR FORE MONITORING. — 1-306889-6 STOP, SHEAR I
IF CRIMP FORCE MONITORING 1S ESSENTIAL, 0.5mm2 IS NOT - -] - - - 10
é%k@?ﬁg FOR THIS TERMINAL. THIS WAS TAKEN FROM TERMINAL 1 - 1 1 662631 -1 SHEAR, FLOATING 9
' 1 W W W 221171984~ ANVIL 3
N - | 1] 662630- 1 BLADE, FRONT SLUG 7
I 662632-72 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 6
WARNI NG REREERY I i
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NERERE 2-1633961-3 | CRIMPER. INSULATION F PREWIUN 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 155888 - 4 SPACER. CRIMPER >
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N T T 4564078 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. “ 772021 PART NO DESCRIPTION I%M
ZOIAWZ0T — TE Comectin
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: SL?EEZA EOJANZOWA % /Z/—/E HGrHSburg’ PAY1”0573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 20JAN20 14 |NAME
PACIFIC VERSION I Ocgor 1 e
Lele L Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @‘E% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) A 1| 00778 (G2 15040 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OF4 REV F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

|

35.22£0.05

| e IYPL

MECHANLTCAL

—_—

RAM SE T -UP

CAM POSTTTONS

TROKE
\o
!

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm S
‘_ figisnpioia e Cra— SR
\\ ‘ ‘ er 20JANZ2OT4 (G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
©“ N P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENSIONS - G. BATLEY

L-__§>, (S» P0JANZ 014
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE | APvD 2OJAN2O T4 | NAME
@ mm —L_ELBIN Ocean End Feed
@ LR OFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 @E}Oﬁtg = Applicator

MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL | | che o - -
et FEED SRR (Aflantic version shown on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4) e 7 N

\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT j A‘ 00779 @:2150401

7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F po 4 OF4 R F

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



